MRD 5-18-98		Docket No.: 5807-13 LAB				
FORM PTO-1896 (Modified) (New. 8-83) OMB No. 0861-0011 (mm.4/94) Copyright 1988-97 Legalither	06-02-1	06-02-1998		EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Off		
POBAREVO2 Tab settings → → ▼	, - - - -		▼	¥	•	
To the Honorable Commissioner of I	i 1007251	30	e attached origin	al documents or co	py thereof.	
Name of conveying party(les): The Queen in Right of Ontario as represented by the Ministry of Transportation		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Vaughan Load Supporting Structures Incorporated Address: 1801 Hollis Street, Suite 1600, P.O. Box 2045.				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	□ Yes 220 No	Stn. M. H	,			
3. Nature of conveyance:					any maranjanja <u>antari</u> jini	
Assignment (☐ Merger			amente la companya de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Hal	lifax	State/Prov.:]	NovaScotia.	
Other		Country:	Canada	ZIP: B3J 2Z1		
Execution Date: March 5, 1998		Additional na	me(z) & address(es)	□ Yes □	3 No	
Patent Application No. Filling date		B. Patent No.(s) 5,339,475				
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes	. ⊠ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Lola A. Bartoszewicz, Ph.D. Registration No. P-43394 Address; Sim & McBurney		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account				
330 University Avenue, 6th Floor		☐ Autho	orized to be charged	to deposit account		
•	itate/Prov.: Ontario	8. Deposit a	ccount number:			
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	E	The second secon		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	lief, the foregoing informa	tion is true an	d correct and any at	itached copy is a tru	іе сору	

Lola A. Bartoszewicz, Ph.D.

Name of Person Signing

ASSIGNMENT WORLD-WIDE

WHEREAS, HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN IN RIGHT OF ONTARIO AS REPRESENTED BY THE MINISTRY OF TRANSPORTATION (hereafter referred to as "Ministry") having a place of business at 1201 Wilson Avenue, Downsview, Ontario, M3M 1J8, Canada, assignor of the invention entitled "LOAD SUPPORTING STRUCTURE" (hereafter "the Invention") and as fully set forth and described in patents and patent applications listed in Schedule "A" appended hereto; and

WHEREAS, VAUGHAN LOAD SUPPORTING STRUCTURES INCORPORATED (hereafter referred to as "VAUGHAN"), a body corporate, incorporated pursuant to the provisions of the Canada Business Corporations Act, having a place of business at 1801 Hollis Street, Suite 1600, P.O. Box 2045, Stn. M. Halifax NS B3J 2Z1, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and in and to the patent applications and any Letters patent granted and issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged the said MINISTRY, do hereby assign, transfer, and set over unto the said VAUGHAN, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Invention, and in and to the Applications and any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said VAUGHAN for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent in foreign countries and reissues thereof may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made;

AND the Ministry hereby agrees to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable the said VAUGHAN, its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent on said Invention; and the Ministry further agrees to execute any and all further papers which may be

REEL: 9197 FRAME: 0101

necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of LOAD SUPPORTING STRUCTURE, its successors and assigns, in and to the invention therein disclosed, and in and to any and all foreign Letters Patent and reissues thereof which may be granted upon foreign applications, including the United States of America.

this 5th day of March, 1998

SIGNATURE AND TITLE

STEPHEN C.J. RADBONE

Assistant Deputy Minister, Quality and Standards Division

Witness

YVONNE RUSSEL

Administrative Assistant to Stephen C.J. Radbone

U.C Kursuit

PATENT REEL: 9197 FRAME: 0102

SCHEDULE A

United States Patent 5339475

Canadian Patent Application 2069814

French Patent 9206578

German Patent Application P4217783.9

Japanese Patent Application 4-140803

PATENT REEL: 9197 FRAME: 0103 Judicial District of York,
Toronto, Ontario, Canada

I, Lola Anntonina Bartoszewicz, Notary Public residing in Metropolitan Toronto, Province of Ontario, hereby certify that the attached assignment is a true copy of the original.

LOLA ANNTONINA BARTOSZEWICZ, Notary Public

Municipality of Metropolitan Toronto, Minied to the attestation of instruments and the taking of attidavits, for Sim & McBurney, Patent and Trade Mark Agents. Expires December 12th, 1998

May 14, 1998

RECORDED: 05/18/1998

PATENT REEL: 9197 FRAME: 0104